PARTS MANUAL
FOR
HAGIE MODEL 8200 DETASSELERS

HAGIE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
BOX 273 CLARION, IOWA 50525 (515) 532-2861

COVERS MACHINE SERIAL NUMBERS: 091358001 THRU 091358100
098158001 THRU 098158100

8-85 493101



DETASSELER IDENTIFICATION

Each Hagie detasseler is identified by means of a frame serial number.
This serial number denotes the model, year in which it was built, and the
number of the detasseler. As for further identification, the engine has a
serial number, the hydrostatic pump has a serial number, the wheel motors have
identification tags, and the planetary hubs have identification plates that
describe the type of mount and gear ratio. To insure prompt, efficient service
when ordering parts or requesting service repairs from Hagie Manufacturing
Company, record the serial and identification numbers in the space provided
below.
Note: Reference to left hand and right hand used throughout this manual refers

to the position when seated in the operator's seat facing forward.
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10
11
12
13
14
15
17

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
1G

11
1J
1N

6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
66
6H
6J

7A
7B
ic
/D

437617 - PLANETARY GEAR ASSEMBLY

610156
610052
610904
610905
610906
610907
610308
610047
610909
610910
610147
610911
610148
610912
610929
610903
610157
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610158
610159
610936
610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923
610931
610049
610160
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DESCRIPTION

Hub-Spindle Sub-Assembly
Spindle
Seal
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Bearing Cup
Bearing Cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining Ring
Pipe Plug
Stud
Internal Gear
Carrier Assembly
Ring Gear
0-Ring
Cover Assembly
Cover
Cover Cap
Bolt
Disconnect Cap
Disconnect Rod
0-Ring
0-Ring
Pipe Plug
ID Plate
Input Shaft Assembly
Input Shaft
Retaining Ring
Spring
Spacer
Input Gear
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Spacer
Thrust Washer
Bolt
Shoulder Bolt
Coupling
Flat Washer
Retaining Ring



ITEM

1

10
11
12
13
14

16

1A
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
16
1H
11
1J
IN

6A
6B
6C
6D
6E
6F
6G
6H

7A
78
7C
7D

610291 - PLANETARY GEAR ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION

Hub-spindle sub-assembly
Spindle
Seal
Bearing cup
Bearing cone
Bearing cup
Bearing cone
Hub
Spacer
Retaining ring
Pipe plug
Stud

Internal gear
Carrier assembly
Ring gear
0-ring
Cover assembly
Cover
Cover cap
Bolt
Disconnect cap
Disconnect rod
0-ring
0-ring
Pipe plug
ID plate
Input shaft assembly
Input shaft
Retaining ring
Spring
Spacer
Input gear
Thrust spacer
Thrust spacer
Thrust washer
Bolt
Shoulder bolt

Coupling

Flat washer

- BB -

PART NO.

610154
610038
610904
610905
610906
610907
610508
610047
610909
610910
610147
160911

610148
610933
610937
610303
610155
610149
610914
610150
610901
610915
610916
610917
610151
610152
610048

610046
610936

610145
610153
610919
610920
610921
610922
610930
610923

610037

610049

ary.
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NOTICE

The following four pages contain decals for the
1985 8200

These decals can be obtained from Hagie Mfg.
Co. and should be used whenever your machine
is repainted or when the decals become worn,
weathered or faded.

Special attention should be paid to decals in-
volving personal safety. They have been
attached for your protection.

KEEP THEM IN PLACE.

Contact: Hagie Manufacturing Co.
Box 273, Clarion, lowa 50525
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Part No.

650814
650847

650848
650849
650852
650865
650867
650881
650953
650872
650957
650958
650967
650968
650977
650981
650982
650985
650870
650871
650879
650820
650931
650819
650851
650303
650955

Qty.-

Y T e

= o Do o o O =

Description
Park Brake Decal

No Passenger Decal

51ip Or Fall Decal
Engine Fuel Decal

Read Manual Decal

Hagie Decal

8200 Decal

Choke Decal

Gasoline Decal

Traction Valve Decal
0i1 Decal

Generator Decal
Throttle Decal
Hydrostatic Decal
Flasher Decal

Cooling System Decal
Electrical System Decal
Wheel Bolt Torque Decal
Auto/Manual Decal

LH, CTR, and RH Decal
Up and Down Decal

Caution - Moving Parts

Hagie Decal 1 3/4 x 4 k\

Danger - Cutting Blades

Shield Decal
Cutter Blade Rotation

Slow Engine To Idle
1 1 P

Location
Near Parking Brake Lever

(1) - Left Rear Leg
(1) - Left Of Operator Station

On Left Rear Leg

Near Fuel Tank Neck

Top Front Of Operator Station
On Side Of Top Engine Cover

On Side Of Top Engine Cover

On Console Sheet Metal

Near Fuel Filler Neck

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

Near Radiator Cap

Left Hand Side Of 0il Tank

One Each Wheel Rim

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

On Console Sheet Metal

Puller Head Mounting Bar

Front Shield Of Roller Assembly
RH and LH Side Of Cutter Shields
(2) - On Side Of Top Engine Cover
(6) - On Roller Shields

On Center of Cutter Heads

Top Front Of Operator Station
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Ref.

=0 Rt W= T P R

Fart No.

G06EES
610446
610030
610029
749150
607518
615003
606853
18088
605601
TE0097
620080
605600
605603
611051
614453
610302
611013
607504
614571
614572
614573
516043
B1E056
615452
611204
B16036
611126
610325
615465
616059
616026
615442
614570
615473
611260
616032
606860
606858
614574
614575
606854
615568
615569
608857
B06H55
606853
601256
601265
601198
601117
611159
611125
714331

1985 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

BASIC MACHINE

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498184

Description

Eaton Pump

Cessna Auxilary Pump 1.48
Sundstrand Series 13 Wheel Motor
Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
Steering Motor

BGRSE Flow Divider

Large Manifold

Traction Valve

0i1 Cooler

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulic 0il1 Tank

Steering Cylinder

Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT S Lbs.
Dipstick 8 in,

Solenoid VYalve 3-Way

Hydraulic Relief Valve Assembly
BS0 Flow Divider
BRLA-GFJN-6FJX-126
GRLA-BFJX-BFJX-140
BCZAT-BFJE-10FJX-114
ACIA-6FJX-6FIN-23
AC1A-BFJX-BFJX-32
BL1T-BFIX-GFJX-16
ACIT-6FJX-GFJX-T78
AC1T-6FJX-BFJX-12

7/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
10CIT-10FJX-10FJX-105
BC1T-AFJX-8BFJX=-33
AC1A-BFJX-6FJX-33
AC1A-BFJX-6FJX-37
AC1T-HFJX=-6FJX=-55
BRLA-6FJX-6FJX-1127
ECIT-BFJA-BFJX-18
ACIT-6FJN-BFJX-24

BC1A-BFJX-BF JX=-66

Center Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Left Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Lower Front Leg Hydraulic Tube Assy.
Upper Front Leg Hydraulic Tube Assy.
Right Trection Valve Tube Assembly
Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Left Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Front Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Left Traction Valve Assembly
Right Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 31

3/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 140

3/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 110

1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 37

3/4 D-Ring Plug

3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb

Ref.
55

57
58
59
&0
61

63
6d
65
66
&7
68
64
10
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
ig
79

81
a2
83

85
86

88
a9
a0
91
92
93
a4
a5
96
a7
a8
99
100
10
102
103
104
*106
106
107
LY 108

*Note:

- B8 =

Part No.

613496
505300
505203
501102
B06410
715664
T14560
505201
505101
505200
505006
618520
618486
618090
618554
618518
618302
618178
618474
618114
611121
618241
618248
618309
611127
610186
613191
618313
618553
618183
618177
618310
716000
505213
504702
504955
610305
618311
618482
503820
503600
712440
714340
611147
610193
618555
618109
611122
506303
S0e602
618315
618059
618535
611128
618563

Description

3/4 MOR x 35“: 9/16 MJIC
1 NPT = 90° Elbow
1 NPT x 4.00 Pipe Nipple
1/4 NPT Pipe Plug
1 1/4 NPT x 90" Strest Clbow
1 1/4 NPT % 1" Hose Barb
1 NPT x 1" Hose Barb
1 NPT Close Nipple
1 NPT Pipe_Tee
1 NPT x 90° Street Elbow
1 NPT to 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Tee
9/16 FIIC Swivel Run Tee
1 5/16 MOR x 1 FNPT
1 1/16 MJIC x 3/4 MJIC
1 1/16 FJIC x ?65 MJIC
1 5/16 MOR = gﬂux 1 1716 MJIC
1 5/16 MOR x 90 x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 1716 MOR = x 3/4 MJIC
7/16 MOR x 90"x 9/16 MJIC
1/4 NPT x 9/16 MJIC
3/4 MOR » 907 x gfﬂ MJIC
1/16 MOR x 90"x 1 1/16 MJIC
1/16 MOR x 7/8 MJIC
1716 MOR = 1 1/16 MJIC
1/6 MOR Plug A
1/16FJIC suivsl x 90°x 1 1/16 MJIC
1/16 MOR x 457x 1 1/16 MJIC
1/16 MJIC E 7/8 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
1 1/16 MJIC x 1 1/16 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 34’16 MJIC
1 NPT % 90 x 3/4 Hose Barb
1 NPT x 3/4 Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT Close Nipple
3/4 Pipe Teeu
374 NPT x 907x 3/4 MJIC
3/4 MIIC Union Tee
3/4 FJIC = 9/16 MJIC
1/2 NPT Pipe Tee
1/2 NPT Close Nipple
1/2 NPT x 3/4 Hose Barb
1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barh
1/2 NPT x 3/8 MJIC
a/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 MJIC % 374 MJIC x 1 1/16 MJIC
3/4 MOR x Qfaﬁ MIIC
1/4 NPT x 90 nﬂ?!lﬁ MJI1C
1 1/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
1 1/4 NPT S 1/2 Pipe Nipple
3/4 MOR x 457x 34 MIIC
3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC
1 1/16 MOR xugﬂ % 7/8 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 907« EIB MJIC
1 1/16 MOR x 90°x 1" Hose Barb

[ R g -

P/N 618315 Used Only With Straight Leg Option.
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW ROLLER PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498185

Ref. Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 620900 2  Hydraulic Lift Cylinder a0 610185 2  9/16 O-Ring P&ug
2 606585 1 Cesszna Three Spool Valve k) | 618119 4 916 MOR x 90°x 9/16 MJIC
= | 606499 1 Large Cessna Pump 32 618126 2 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC
4 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 33 618425 2  9/16 MOR x 45"x 9/16 MJIC
5 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 P51 34 BOS210 1 1NPT x E.Eﬂ Pipe Nipple
[ 610050 1 Three Section Flow Divider 36 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow
7 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 36 618030 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 HPT Adaptor
a 614566 1  Front Return Manifold a7 618178 2 1 5/16 MOR = 90%x 1 5/16 MJIC
9 BOEOOS 2 Gresen 1 Spool Valve 38 714561 1 1 WPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
10 610051 4 Barnes Hydraulic Motor 39 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
11 614101 4 4C1A-BFJX-BFJX-133 40 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
12 615401 1l  BCIT-6FJX-BFJX=-22 41 504210 1  3/4 NPT To lﬂ? NPT Reducer Bushing
13 614555 3 10CPAT-10FIX-10F1E-42 42 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow
14 614373 2  BRLA-BFJX-BFJh-44 43 506005 1 1 1/4 NPT to 1 Reducer Bushing
15 611204 3 4CIT-6FJX-6FJX-78 44 506200 2 11/4 NPT Closg Nipple
16 6l4158 2  A4CIT-BFJX-6FJX-199 45 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
17 6l4576 2 10CIT-BFJX-8FJX-BO 46 806701 1 11/4 NPT Sige Outlet Elbow
18 B14582 2 10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-198 a7 611124 5 1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
13 614581 2 10CIT-10FJX-8FJx-168 48 311126 3 7/B MOR x ?fg MJIC
20 615473 1 GBCIT-BFJX-BFJX-18 49 611145 1 1/2 NPT x 90°x 3/4 MJIC
21 B15465 1 BCIT-BFIX-BFJX-33 50 611147 4  1/2 NPT x 3/4 MIIC
22 611260 1 AC1A-GFJIX-6FJX-44 51 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
23 614556 1 1BC2AT-1BFJX-16FJX90-114 62 714350 1  3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
24 601194 1 1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 53 715860 1 1 1/4 NPT x a 1/4 Hose Barb
25 601279 1 1/2" l-Bra!dﬂElack RALA x 35 Hose 54 610305 2  3/4 NPT x ?an a/4 MIIC
26 611122 2 1/4 NPT x 90°x 9/16 MJIC 55 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90 x7/8 MJIC
27 614385 2  Restrictor Elbow Assembly 56 618183 9 7/8 MOR x 90% 3/4 MIC
28 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 57 518444 2  9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
9 B18486 1 9/16 FJIC 5wivel Run Tee &8 714340 1 1/2 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb
59 610193 1 8/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
60 618482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
LY
Y
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW ROLLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWTNG NOD.-498186

Ref. Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 610257 1 Hydraulic Stack Valve 33 714561 1 1 NPTF = 1 1/4 Hose Barb
2 606499 1 Large Cessna Pump 34 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
3 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 35 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
i 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 16 504210 1 34 NPT to 152 Reducer Bushing
5 610050 1 3 Section Flow Divider 37 504501 1 3/4 NPT % 907 Pipe Elbow
[ 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 38 506005 1 1 1/4 HPT to 1 Reducer Bushing
7 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 39 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple
8 606004 2 Gresen 1-5poal Valve 40 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT Street Elbow
9 610051 4 Barnes Hydraulic Motor 41 506701 1 1 1/8 NPT Side Outlet Elbow
10 620225 2 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder a2 611124 5 1/2 NPT x 90x 7/8 MJIC
11 611204 3 ACIT-6FIN-6FIH-78 43 611126 k! T/8 MOR x ?fﬁ MJIC
12 614158 2 4C1T-6FJX-BFJX-199 44 611145 1 1/2 NPT x 90%x 3/4 MJIC
13 614576 ' 10C1T-8FJX-8FJX-80 45 611147 4 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
14 614582 2 10RLA-10FJX=-BF JX=198 46 618330 2 1 RPT = 1 6/16 MOR
15 614581 2 10C1T- 10FJX-BFJX- 168 47 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
16 614555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 48 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x A 1/4 Hose Barb
17 614373 2 SHLA-BFJX-8FJX-44 49 610305 2 3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
18 614101 2 4CIA-GFIX-6FJX-133 50 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 900x 7/8 MIIC
19 615473 1 6C1T-6FJX-BFJX-18 51 Bl18143 9 7/8 MOR = 907x 3/4 MJIC
20 Bl54e5 1 8C1T-BFJX-BFJX-33 52 618144 2 9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
21 611260 1 4C1A-6FIX=-6FJX=-44 53 614365 Fs Restrictor Elhow Assembly
22 614556 1 16C2AT-16F)X-16FIX90-114 54 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
23 601194 1 1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 55 610193 1 9/16 MIIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
24 601279 1 1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose
25 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC a7 (18482 1 A/4 FIIC x 9/16 MJIC
26 610185 1 9/16 0-Ring E1ug 58 618170 1 3/4 MOR 9!15 FOR
27 618115 1 3/4 MOR x 90 ] f16 MJIC 59 618562 1 9/16 MOR = 90°x 1/4 MNPT
- 28 618119 4 9/16 -MOR x 90°x 9716 MJIC 60 610447 1 Inline Hydrﬂutic Filter
29 S05210 1 1 NPT x :LEIZI Pipe Nipple [} 611122 1 1/4 NPT x 907x 5/16 MJIC
a0 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow 62 6184886 1 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee
ki 618090 s 15716 MOR = 1 HPT Adaptor 63 615401 1 EC1T-BFJX-BFJX-22
32 618178 F 1 5/16 MOR x 90°x 1 5/16 MJIC
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1985 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

SIX ROW ROLLER PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

s REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-438187
Ref, Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 620900 3 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 34 618119 5 9/16 MOR x 90% 9/16 MJIC
2 606585 1 Cessna Three Spool Valve 35 618126 2 9/16 MOR x '}faﬁ MJIC
i 606499 1 Large Cessna Pump 36 618425 3 9716 MOR x 450‘:: 9/16 MIIC
4 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 37 618440 1 9/16 MOR x 90°x 9/16 MJIC
5 806952 1 Relief Valve 2000 Psl 38 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.90 Pipe Nipple
6 610050 1 1 Section Flow Divider a9 505300 1 1 NPT x 907 Elbow
7 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 40 618080 2 1 5/16 MOR x 1 WPT Adaptor
a 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 41 618174 2 1 6/16 MOR x 907 x 1 5/16 MJIC
9 606004 3 Gresen 1-Spool Valve 42 714581 1 1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
10 610051 & Barnes Hydraulic Motor 43 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
11 614077 2 4C1T-6FIX-6FIN-88 a4 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
12 611212 4 4C1T-6FJX-6FJN-164 45 504210 1 3/4 NPT to 16? Reducer Bushing
13 615401 1 BC1T-6FJX-BFJX-22 46 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 907 Elbow
14 614555 3 10C2AT=-10FJX=-10FJX-42 47 506005 1 11/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing
15 614373 3 BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44 48 506200 2 1/4 NPT Close Nipple
16 611204 4 4C1T-6FJX-BFIX-78 49 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
17 614101 1 AC1A-BFIX-BFIX-133 50 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT S‘iﬂe OQutlet Elbow
18 614576 3 10C1T-BFJX-BFJX-B0 51 611124 6 1/2 NPT x 90" x 7/8 MJIC
19 614579 1 10C1T-10FJX-8FJX=-100 be 611126 3 7/8 MOR x ?!g MJIC
20 614577 2 10C1T-8FJX- 10FJX-200 53 611145 1 1/2 NPT x 907x 3/4 MJIC
21 614580 1 10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-100 54 611147 4 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC
22 614504 Z 4C1A-6FIX=-6FJX=-301 55 618330 s 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
23 614578 2 10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-200 56 714350 1 3/4 NPTx 1/2 Hose Barb
24 615473 1 GC1T-6FJX-BFJX-18 57 7115660 b} 1 1/4 NPT X a 1/4 Hose Barb
25 615465 1 BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-33 58 610305 3 3/4 NPT x !IDu: 3/4 MJIC
26 611260 1 4C1A-GFIN-6FJX-44 59 618156 3 A4 NPT x 'Eﬂox 7/8 MJIC
27 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90- 114 60 618183 13 7/8 MOR x 90°x 3/4 MJIC
28 601194 1 1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 61 618444 3 9/16 MOR Run Tee x 9/16 MJIC
W’ 29 801279 1 1/2" 1-Braid Rlack RLA x 38 Hose 62 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
30 611122 3 1/4 NPT x 90%x 8/16 MJIC 63 610193 1 9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
a1 614365 3 Restrictor Elbow Assembly
I a2 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 65 618482 1 3/4 FIIC x 9/16 MJIC
33 618486 2 916 FJIC Swivel Run Tee
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Part No.

610257
606499
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
&08004
610051
610225
614077
614101
614555
614373
611204
614576
614579
614577
614580
614504
614578
615473
615465
611260
614556
601194
601279
618011
B18486
618115
618119
505210
505300
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1985 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROW ROLLER PULLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-4981B8

Description

Hydraulic Stack Valve

Large Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Yalve 2000 PSI

3 Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return Manifold
Gresen l-Spool Valve

Barnes Hydraulic Motor
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
4C1T-6FJX-6FJ%-88
4C1A-BFJN-BFIX-133
10C2AT-10FJX=-10FaX-42
BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44
4C1T-6FJX-6FJ%-78
10C1T-8FJX-8FJX-80
10C1T-10FJ¥=-8FJX-100
10C1T-8FJX-10FJX-200
10RLA-10FJ%-8FJX-100
AC1A-6FJX-6FJX=-301
10RLA-10FJX-BFJ¥-200
6C1T-6FJX-BFJX-18
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-33
AC1A-6FIX-GFIX-44
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114

1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

916 MJIC Swavel Run Tee
3/4 MOR x 90% 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR = x 9/16 MIIC
1.00 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple
1.00 NPT x Elbow

- T3 -

Part No. Reg.

618090
618178
714561
503600
503700
504210
504501
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
618183
618444
614365
714340
610193

618482
618170
618562
610447
611122
615401
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Description

15/16 MOR x 1 JPT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90%x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT =x 1!3 HPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 907 Elbow

1 1/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing

1 1/4 NPT E]usE Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT 513& Qutlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90°x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x ?fﬁ MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3f4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x a 1/4 Hose Barb
34 NPT x Bﬂox /4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x ﬂﬂnx /8 HJIC

7/8 MOR x 90%x 3/4 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tae
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

1/2 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

/4 MOR = 9}15 FOR

9/16 MOR x 90 x 1/4 MNPT
Inline Hydruuait Filter
1/4 MNPT x 90°x 9/16 MJIC
GC1T-BFJX-BFJX-22
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1985 B200 HYDRAULTC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498183

Ref. Part No. Req. Description Ref. FPart No. FReq. Description
1 620900 2 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 11 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow
z 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 32 506005 2 1 1/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing
k| 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 33 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Close Nipple
4 610050 1 3 section Flow Divider 34 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT Street Elbow
5 614240 1 /4 WPT Relief Valve 35 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT 5132 OQutlet Elbow
[ 614566 1 Front Return Manifold a6 611124 5 1/2 NPT » 907 x 7/8 MJIC
7 606004 2 Gresen 1-5pool Valve 7 611126 a 778 MOR = 7/8 MJIC
a 610338 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 cu. in. 38 611145 5 1/2 NPT = 907x 3/4 MJIC
9 606585 1 Cessna Three Spool Valve 39 611147 7 1/2 NPT = 3/4 MJIC
10 604005 4 Orbital Motor 10.3 cu. in. 40 618090 1 1 5/16 MOR x 1 HPT Adaptor
11 614101 4 AC1A-6FJX-6FJX-133 41 168178 b4 1 5/16 MOR = 907x 1 5/16 MJIC
12 615401 1 GC1T-6FIN-6FJX-22 42 618330 s 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
13 B14555 3 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 43 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
14 614373 2 BALA-8FJX-BFJX-44 44 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x a 1/4 Hose Barb
15 614382 2 BC1T-AFJE-BFIX-40 45 610305 2 3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC
16 bBl4581 2 10C1T-10FJX-BFJX-168 46 618156 s 3/4 NPT = 900:! 7/8 MIIC
17 614582 s 10RLA-10FJX-8FJX-198 47 505210 1 1 NPT x S.H_ﬂ Pipe Nipple
18 615465 1 BC1T-BF JX-BFJX-33 48 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow
19 614566 1 16C2AT-16FIX-16FJIX90-114 49 618176 1 1 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
20 611204 1 4C1T-6FJR-6FJX-T78 50 618550 1 1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange = 1 1/4 NPTF
21 611260 1 AC1A-BFJX-BFJX-44 51 714561 1 1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
22 601194 1 1 1/4" Z-Braid Red Hose x 93 52 610185 2 9/16 MOR Plu 5
23 601279 1 1/2" 1—Bra1duﬂ'iar,l: RLA x 38 Hose 53 618119 Z 9/16 MOR % x 9716 MJIC
24 611122 2 1/4 NPT x 90"x 9/16 MJIC 54 618126 2 9/16 MOR x ‘H&E MJIC
25 614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly 55 618425 2 9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC
26 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9716 MJIC 56 618532 2 3/4 FJIC Cap
27 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee 57 618183 1  7/8 MOR x 90%x 3/4 MJIC
| 28 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple 68 Gla482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
29 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug 59 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
0 504210 1 3/4 NPT % 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
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1885 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-438190

Ref. Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description

1 B10257 1 Hydraulic Stack Valve 32 506200 2 1 1/4 Close Nigple

2 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 3 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Flbow
3 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 34 506701 1 1 1/4 NPT Sig-e Outlet Elbow
4 610050 1 1 Section Flow Divider 35 611124 5 1/2 NPT % 90°x 7/8 MJIC

5 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 36 611126 3 7/8 MOR x Ir',fﬁ MJIC

6 614566 1 Front Manifold Weldment 37 611145 5 1/2 NPT x 90"x 3/4 MJIC

7 606004 2z Gresen 1 Sponl Valve K} 611147 7 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

8 610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 cu. in. 39 618090 1 1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptor
9 604005 4 Orbital Motor 10.3 cu. in. 40 618178 ? 1 5/16 MOR x 90°x 1 5/16 MJIC
10 620225 s Hydraulic Lift Cylinder a1 618330 2 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

11 614101 2 4C1A-BFIX-6FIX-133 42 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

12 6514665 k| 10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 43 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT x 3 1/4 Hose Barb
13 614373 2 BRLA-8FJX-8FJX-44 44 610305 Fd 3/4 NPT x 90, x 3/4 MIC

14 614382 2 BC1T-BFJX=-BFJX-40 45 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90" x 7/B MJIC

15 614581 2 10C1T-10FJX-BFJ%-168 46 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.30 Pipe Nipple

16 614582 2 10RLA- 10FJX-BFJX-198 47 505300 1 1 NPT x 90° Elbow

17 615465 1 BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-33 48 618176 1 1 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
18 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJ%90-114 49 618550 1 11/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPT
19 611204 1 AC1T-6FJ%-6FJX-78 50 714561 1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

20 611260 1 AC1A-GFIX-BFIX-44 51 614365 2 Reztrictor E&hw Asgemb ]y

21 601194 1 1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 52 618183 1 7/8 MOR x 90"x 3/4 MJIC

22 601279 1 1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose 53 618532 1 3/4 FJIC Cap

23 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 54 618482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

24 610185 1 9/16 MOR P1 ug 55 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

25 618115 1 3/4 MOR x 90 5 9/16 MJIC 56 618170 1 3/4 MOR x HHE FOR

26 618119 2 9/16 MOR x 90°x 9/16 MJIC 57 Bl8se2 1 9/16 MOR x 90%x 1/4 MNPT

27 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple 58 610447 1 Inline Hydraylic Filter

28 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe Plu? 59 611122 1 1/4 NPT x 90°x 9/16 MJIC
29 504210 1 3/4 NPT x l.fg NPT Reducer Bushing =) 618486 1 8/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee

ki1] 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow 61 615401 1 BC1T-6FJX-6FIX-22

3l 506005 2 11/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
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Fart No.
620900
BlES35
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
606004
610328
604005
611212
614077
615401
614555
614373
614578
614382
614579
614577
614580
615465
614556
611204
611260
601194
601279
611122
614365
618011
618486
618119

Req.
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1985 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

SIX ROW TIRE PULLER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498191

Description Ref.
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 3z
Cessna Three Spool Valve 33
Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 34
Relief Valve 2000 PSI 35
3 Section Flow Divider 6
3/4 NPT Relief Valve 37
Front Return Manifold 38
Gresen 1-5poal Valve a9
Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 cu. in. 40
Orbiral Motor 10.3 cu. in. 41
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-164 42
4C1T-6FJIX-6FJX-88 43
BCIT-BFJX-6FJX-22 44
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42 45
BRLA-BFJX-BFJi-44 46
10RLA-10FJX-8FJ¥%-200 47
BC1T-8FJX-8FJX-40 48
10C17-10F JX=-BF JX-100 49
10C1T-8FJX-10FJX-200 50
10RLA-10FJ%-BFJ%-100 51
BC1T-BFJXN-8BFJX=33 52
16C2AT-16FIX-16FJIX50-114 53
4C1T-6FJA-6FJX-78 54
AC1A=EFJX-6F JX-44 85
1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose = 93 56
172" 1—Braiduﬂlack RLA x 38 Hose 57
1/4 NPT x 907x 9/16 MJIC 58
Restrictor Elbow Assembly £9
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 60
8/16 FJIC Snisel Run Tee 61
9/16 MOR x 90°x 9/16 MJIC 62

k‘\
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Part No.

618126
618425
618440
503600
503700
504210
504501
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618090
618178
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
505210
505300
618176
618550
714561
618183
618482
714340
618532

Req.
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Description

9/16 MOR x 9!&5 MJIC

9/16 MOR x ﬁﬁuu 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 907x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90° Elbow

1 1/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing

1 1/4 Close HiEplE
1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT Siﬂ& Outlet Elbow

1/2 NPT x 90°x 7/B MJIC

7/8 MOR x ?fﬁ MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90°x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90°x 1 5/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x 3 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 NPT x Qﬂux 34 MWIIC

3/4 NPT x 907'x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 3.&0 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90 Elbow

1 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1 NPT x 1 l!& Hose Barb

7/8 MOR = 90°x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

3/4 FJIC Cap
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Part No.

610257
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
606004
610388
604005
620225
614077
614101
614555
614373
614382
614579
614577
614578
614580
615465
614556
611204
611260
601194
601273
618011
618115
618119
503600
503700
504210

Req.
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
6
3
1
2
3
3
3
1
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
2
1

1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

SIX ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO,.-498192

Description

Hydraulic Stack Valve

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI

3 Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return Manifold

Gresen 1-Spool Valve

Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 cu. in.

Orbital Motor 10.3 cu. in.
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
AC1T-6FIX-6FIN-B8
AC1A-BFIX-6FIX-133
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42
BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX=-40
10C1T-10FJ%-8FJX- 100
10C1T-8FJX-10FJX-200
10RLA-10FJX~-BF JX-200
10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-100
BCIT-8FJX-8FJX-33
16C2AT-16FJX=-16FJX90-114
ACIT-6FJX-6FJX-78
4CIT-AFIX-6FIX-44

1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 3B Hose
3/8 NPT x 9!&5 MJIC

3/4 MOR :HQO x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 x 90%x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Reducer Bushing

- 81

Ref.

3
34
35
36
a7
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
&0
61
62
63

Part No.

506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618090
618178
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
505210
505300
618176
618550
714561
614365
618183
618532
618482
714340
618170
618562
610447
611122
618486
615401

Req.
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Description

11/4 to 1 Reducer Bushing

1 1/4 NPT ﬁlnss Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT Siﬂa Qutlet Elbow
1/2 NPT » 90 x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR = ?!g MJIC

1/2 NPT x 907x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90°x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT % 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x a 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT » 90"x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 3,Hu Pipe Nipple

1 NPT = 90 Elbow

1 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 O-Ring
1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
Restrictor E&bow Assembly
7/8 MOR x 907x 3/4 MJIC

/4 FJIC Cap

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MIIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

3/4 MOR x 9/1§ FOR

916 MOR x 907x 1/4 MNPT
Inline Hydrau11c Filter

1/4 NPT x 90°x 9/16 MJIC
/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee
6C1T-6FIN-6FIN-22
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Fart No.

610257
606499
605601
606352
610389
614240
614566
606004
604005
620225
614077
614101
614555
614373
614563
614569
614382
614384
615465
614556
611204
611260
601194
601279
618011
618115
618119
505210
505300
618080
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
EIGHT ROW TIRE PULLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498193

Description

Hydraulic Stack Valve

Large Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 P5SI

4 Section Flow Divdier

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return Manifold
Gresen 1-5pool Valve

Orbital Motor 10.3 cu. in.
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
4C1T-6FIX-6FJIX-B8
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-133
10C2AT-10FJ%- 10FJX-42
BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44
BC1T-BFJX-10FJX=150
BC1T-BFJXN-10FJ%-230
BC1T-BFJX-8FJX-40
BC1T-BFJX-BFJX=-237
BCA1T-BFJX-BFJX-33
16C2AT-16FJ%-16FJX90-114
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX=-78
4C1A-6FJIX-6FIX-44

1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose
Af8 KPT x 9}36 MIIC

3/4 MOR x 50 § 9/18 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 90%x 9716 MJIC

1 NPT x E.Hﬂ Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90 Elbow

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptor

Ref.

) |
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42
43
a4
45
45
47
a8
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

L -

Part No.

618178
714561
503600
504210
504501
505102
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
6511145
611147
618059
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
614365
618183
618532
618482
714340
618170
618562
610447
611122
618486
615401

Reg.
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Description

1 5/16 MOR x 90% 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

/4 NPT x lfg NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow

1.00 NPT Pipe Nipple

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT Clnss Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT 515& Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90 x 7/8 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90%x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x a 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x Qﬂux 374 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 90 'x 7/8 MIIC
Restrictor E&huﬁ Assembly

7/8 MOR x 90"x 3/4 MJIC

/4 FJIC Cap

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

3/4 MOR x 9}15 FOR

9/16 MOR x 907x 1/4 MNPT
Inline HydraH11c Filter

1/4 NPT x 90"x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee
6C1T-6FIN=-6FJX=-22
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Fart No.

620900
606585
605601
606952
610050
614240
614566
606004
£10388
£18203
614101
615401
614555
614373
611206
614368
614581
611210
614582
615473
615465
611204
611260
614556
601194
601275
618011
618486
611122
614365
610185
618119
618126

Req.
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1G85 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

FOUR ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498194

Description

Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
Cessna Three Spool Valve
Gresen Filter 10Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI

3 Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Front Return Manifold

Gresen 1-Spool Valve
Sundstrand Gear 2.04 cu, in,
Barnes Hydraulic Motor
4C1A-6FIN-6FIN-133
6C1T-6FJX-6FIX-22
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJ%-42
BRLA-BFJE-BFJX-44
AC1T-6FIE=-6FIN=-66
BC1T-BFJIX-BFJX-60
10C1T-10FJX-8FJ%-168
4C1T-BFJN-BFJX-156
10RLA-10F)X-BFJX=-198
B6C1T-6FIN-BFJX-18
BC1T-BFJX-8FJX-33
4C1T=-6FJIX=-6FIX=-T78
AC1A-BFIN-6FIX-44
16C2AT-16FJ%-16FJX90-114

1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Sw&vﬂl Run Tee

1/4 NPT x 90" x 9/16 MJIC
Restrictor Elbow Assembly
9/16 MOR Plus

9/16 MOR x 907 x 9/16 MJIC
8716 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

Ref.

34
15
3
a7
38
19
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
43
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
B2
63
&4
65
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Part No.

618425
503600
503700
504210
504501
506005
506200
508410
506701
11124
611126
611145
611147
6518050
618178
618330
714350
F15660
610305
618156
505210
505300
618176
618550
714561
611125
714340
618482
618183
610193
618546
618530

Reg.
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Description

8/16 MOR x 45% 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

3/4 NPT x 1/¢ NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90" Elhow

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT ElnsE Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
11/4 Side DHtiet Elbow

1/2 NPT x 90°x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x IIE MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90°x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

15/16 MOR = 1 HPT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90%x 1 5/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
1 1/4 NPT x a 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 NPT x Bﬂnx 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 907x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90" Elbow

1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
1 1/4 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1 NPT % 1 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

3/4 FJIC = 9615 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 90%x 3/4 MJIC

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

1/8 NPT = 9/16 MJIC
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1985 B200 HYDRAULTC SCHEMATIC
FOUR ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498195

Ref. Part Ho. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description

1 610257 1 Hydraulic Stack Valve 35 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT Elnsa Nipple

2 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM 36 506410 2 11/4 x 80" Street Elbow

3 606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 37 506701 1 11/4 NPT géﬂe OQutlet Elbow

4 610050 1 3 Section Flow Divider kil 611124 5 1/2 NPT = % 7/8 WJIC

5 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve kL] 611126 3 7/8 MOR x ?IE MJIC

[ 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 40 611145 1 1/2 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

7 606004 b Gresen 1-Spool Valve 41 611147 4 1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

A 610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 cu. in, 42 618090 1 1 5/16 MOR x 1 HPT Adaptor

9 618203 4 Barnes Hydraulic Motor 43 618178 2 1 5/16 MOR x 90°x 1 5/16 MJIC
10 620225 z Hydraulie Lift Cylinder 44 618330 4 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

11 614101 2 A4C1A-6FJE-6FJN-133 45 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

12 (14555 3 10C2AT=-10FJX-10FJX-42 46 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT = & 1/4 Hose Barb
13 614373 2 BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44 47 610306 2 3/4 NPT = 90 x- 3/4 MJIC
14 611206 2 4C1T-6FJX-6FJN-B6 48 618156 2 3/4 NPT x 90“!: 7/8 MJIC

15 614368 z BC1T-BFJX-BFJX-60 49 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.90 Pipe Nipple

16 611210 s 4C1A-6FIX-6FJX-156 50 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow

17 614581 2 10C1T-10FJX-8FJX-168 51 618176 1 1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 O-Ring
18 Bl4582 Fd J0RLA-10FJX-8FJX-198 52 B18550 1 1 1/4" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
19 615473 1 6C1T-6FIX-BFJX-18 53 714561 1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

20 615465 1 BC1T-BFJ%-8FJX-33 54 611125 8 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

21 B11204 i 4C1T-6FIX-6FJN-78 55 618546 2 1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
Frd 611260 1 4C1A=-BFIX=-0FJX=-44 56 618530 2 1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

23 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 57 614365 2 Restrictor Elbow Assembly

24 601194 1 1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 58 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

25 BO1279 1 1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose 59 610193 1 9/16 MJIC Bul'!'k Head Branch Tee
26 618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIIC G0 618183 1 7/8 MOR x 907 x 3/4 MJIC

27 610185 1 9/16 MOR P'lua 61 618482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 FJIC

28 618115 1 3/4 MOR x 90 ] 9/16 MJIC [ 618170 1 3/4 MOR = 9/16 FOR
29 618119 2 916 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC 63 618562 1 9/16 MOR = 90%x 1/4 NPT

30 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple 64 610447 1 Hydraulic [nlpnu Filter

i1 503700 2 1/2 NPT Pipe P‘Iﬁ 65 611122 1 1/4 NPT x 90°x 9/16 MJIC

iz 504210 1 3/4 NPT x 1;"3 NPT Reducer Bushing 66 618486 1 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee

33 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 907 Elbow &7 615401 1 6CI1T-6FIX-6FIX-22

34 506005 2 1 174 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

|

~ REFERENCE DRAWING MO.-498196
Ref. Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req. Description
1 620900 3 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 36 618126 z /16 MOR x BIAG MJIIC
2 606585 1 Ceszna Three Spool Valve a7 618425 3 9/16 MOR B 45%x 9/16 MJIC
3 605601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM k! 618440 1 9/16 x 907 x 9/16 MJIC
4  B06952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 39 503600 1 1/2 NPT Close Nipple
5 610050 1 3Section Flow Diyider 40 503700 i 1/2 NPT Pipe Plug
6 614240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 41 hD4az210 1 3/4 NPT = 1..!'3 NPT Reducer Bushing
7 614566 1 Front Return Manifold 42 504501 1 3/4 NPT x 907x Elbow
8 606004 3 Gresen 1-Spool Yalve 43 S06005 ] 1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
9 610388 1 Sundstrand Gear Pump 2,04 cu, in, Lt 506200 2 1 1/4 NPT E'!oss Nipple
10 618203 b Barnes Hydraulic Motor 45 506410 2 1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
11 pl1212 4 4C1T-BFJIX-6FIX-164 46 506701 1 1/1/4 NPT Sig.e Qutlet Elbow
12 615401 1  6C1T-6FJA-6FIX-22 47 611124 6 1/2 NPT x 90°x 7/8 MJIC
13 614077 Z 4C1T=-6FIN=-6FIX=-B8 48 611126 3 7/8 MOR x ?.l"ﬁ MJIC
14 614555 3 10C2AT- 10FJ%- 10FJX-42 49 611145 1 1/2 NPT x 90%x 3/4 MJIC
15 B14373 3 BRLA-BFJX-8FJX-44 50 611147 4 1/2 KPT x 3/4 MJIIC
16 614578 2 10RLA-10FJX=-BF JX=200 51 618090 1 15/16 MOR x 1 HPT Adaptor
17 614076 1 AC1T-6FJIX-6FJX-119 52 618178 z 1 5.16 MOR x 90"x 1 5/16 MJIC
18 614158 2 4C1A-BFJX-6FJX-199 53 618330 s 1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR
19 614579 1 10C1T-10FJX-8BFJX-100 i &l 714350 1 3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
20 614577 2 10C1T-BFJX=-10FJX=-200 55 715660 1 1 1/4 NPT = A 1/4 Hose Barb
21 614580 1 10RLA-10FJX-8FJ%-100 56 610305 3 A/4 RPT » 90 _x 3/4 MJIC
2 611206 3 4C1T-BFJX-BFJX-66 57 618156 3 3/4 NPT x 0% 7/8 MJIC
23 b14368 3 AC1T-8BF JX-BFJX-60 58 505210 1 1 NPT x 3.20 Pipe Nipple
24 615473 1 GC1T-6FJX-BFIN-18 59 505300 1 1 NPT x 90" Elbow
25 615465 1 8C1T-8BFJX-BFJX-33 60 618176 1 1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 0-Ring
26 611204 1 4C1T-BFJE-BFJX-T8 il 618550 1 1 1/4" Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
27 B11260 1 AC1A-6FJN-6FJX-44 62 714561 1 1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb
a 614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 63 611125 12 3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

\ﬁ 601194 l 1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 64 618546 k| 1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

601279 1 1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose 65 618530 3 1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3l B18011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 66 714340 1 1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
32 618486 2 9/16 FJIC Sua'lml Run Tee &7 610193 1 9716 MJIIC Ei&l: Head Branch Tee
33 611122 3 1/4 NPT x 90" x 9/16 MJIC 68 618183 1 7/B MOR x 907x 3/4 MJIC
3 614365 3 Restrictor Elpow Assembly 69 612482 1 3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC
35 618119 2 9/16 MOR x 90"x 9/16 MJIC
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Part No.

610257
605601
606952
610050
614240
606004
610388
618203
620225
614566
514101
614555
614373
611206
614368
614078
614578
514158
614579
614577
614580
614077
615473
611204
511260
614556
615465
601194
601279
618486
618115
618119
503600
503700
504210

Reg.
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
SIX ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498197

Description

Hydraulic Stack Valve

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI

3 Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Valve

Gresen 1-5pool Valve
Sundstrand Gear Pump 2.04 cu. in.
Barnes Hydraulic Moter
Hydraulic Lift Cylinder

Front Return Manifold
4C1T-6FJX-BFJX-133
10C2AT-10FJX=-10FJX-42
ARLA-BFJX-BFJX-44
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-66
aC1T-8FJX-BFJ4-60
4C1T-6FJX-6FJN-119
10RLA-10FJX=-BF JX=200
4C1T-6FJX-6FJH-199
10C1T-10FJX-8FJX-100
10C1T-10FJX=-10FJX=-200
10RLA-10FJX-BF JX- 100
4C1T-6FJX-BFJX-88
6C1T=-6FJX=-BFJK-18
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-T78
4C1T-BFJR-BFJX-44
16C2ZAT-16FJX-16FJX90-114
BC1T-BFJE-BFJX-33

1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
172" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose
7/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tes

3/4 MOR x 90"y 9/16 MJIC

9716 MOR x 90%x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

1/2 NPT Pipe Plug

34 NPT x 1/2 NPT Reducer Bushing

Ref.

36
a7
38
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
18
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
&0
E1
62
63
64
65
66
67
&8
69
70

- 91 =

Part No.

504501
506005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611126
611145
611147
618090
618178
618330
618011
714350
715680
610305
618156
505210
505300
616546
618176
E18550
714561
611125
618530
714340
614365
618482
6101593
6168183
618170
618562
610447
611122
615401

Req.
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Description

3/4 NPT x 90% Elbow

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT Closg Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 907 Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT Eiﬂe Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 907 x 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x ?!ﬁ MJIIC

1/2 NPT x 907 x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR x 1 HPT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90"x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barh

11/4 NPT % & 1/4 Hose Barb
/4 NPT x Bﬂnx 3/4 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 90"x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 907 Elbow

1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee

1" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 5/16 D-Ring
1 1/4" 4-Bolt Flange x 1 1/4 NPTF
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

/4 FIIC x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 MJIC Hu&k Head Branch Tee
778 MOR x 907x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 MOR x EIIE FOR

S/16 MOR x 90'x 1/4 MNPT
Hydraulic [n&ine Filter

1/4 NPT x 90°x 9/16 MJIC
GCI1T-GFJN-BFIX-22
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Part No.

620900
606585
606499
605601
BO6952
610389
614240
614566
606004
618203
611246
614077
615401
614555
614373
614101
614425
611206
614368
614076
614154
614561
615514
615473
615465
611204
611260
614556
601194
601279
618011
618486
611122
614385

Req.
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
EIGHT ROW CUTTER WITHOUT TASSELTROL

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498198

Description

Hydraulic Lift Cylinder
Cessna Three Spool Valve
Large Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 PSI
4-Section Flow Divider
/4 KPT Relief Valve
Front Return Manifold
Gresen 1-Spool Valve
Barnes Hydraulic Motor
4C1A-G6FJIN=-6FJX=-174
4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-B8
BC1T-6FJX-6FJX-22
10C2AT=-10FJX=-10FJX=-42
BRLA-BFJN-BFJx-44
ACIA-BFJIN-6FJX-133
BCI1T-BFJX-BFJX-132
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-66
BC1T-8BFJX-BFJX-60
4CIT-6FJX-6FJX-119
4C1T-6FIX=-6FIN=-221
BC1T-BFJX-10FJX-100
8C1T-8FJX-10FJX-278
BC1T-6FJX-BFJX-18
BCIT-BFJX-BFJX=-33
AC1T-6FJX-6FJX-78
4C1T-6FJX-BFJX-44
16C2AT-16FJX-16FJN90-114
11/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

9/16 FJIC Su!ve1 Run Tes
1/4 NPT x 90"x 9/16 MJIC
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

Ref.

35
36
3
a8
39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
a7
58
59
G0
6l
62
63
64
65
66
67
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Part No.

618119
618126
618425
618440
505210
505300
618090
618178
714561
503600
504210
504501
505102
S0E005
506200
506410
506701
611124
611145
611147
618055
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
611125
618546
618530
714340
610193
618183
618482

Req.
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Deseription

9/16 MOR x 90°x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR ) 9/16 MJIC

9/16 x 457x 9516 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple

1 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 5/16 MOR x 1 HF‘T Adaptor

1 6/16 MOR x 90°x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close MNipple

374 NPT x 1!8 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 WPT 51053 Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 Side DHt1et Elbow

1/2 NPT x Qﬂux 7/8 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90" x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x A 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MIIC

A/4 NPT x 90x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 MOR x 374 MJIC

1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
1/8 NPT = 9/16 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

9716 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
7/8 MOR x 90%x 3/4 MJIC

A4 FJIIC x 9/16 MJIC
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1985 B200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
EIGHT ROW CUTTER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-498199

Part No. Req. Description Ref. Part No. Req.
610257 1 Hydraulic Stack Valve 35 505300 1
606499 1 Large Cessna Pump a6 618030 1
606601 1 Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM a7 618178 s
606952 1 Relief Valve 2000 PSI 38 714561 1
610389 1 4-Section Flow Divider 39 503800 1
Bl14240 1 3/4 NPT Relief Valve 40 504210 1
614566 1 Front Return Manifold 41 504501 1
GO6004 4 Gresen 1-5pool Valve 42 505102 1
618203 8 Barnes Hydraulic Molor 43 506005 1
B20225 3 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder 44 506200 2
611246 2 4C1IA-6FIX-GFIX=-174 a5 506410 2
614077 1 4C1T-BFJIX-6FJX-88 46 506701 1
614555 4 10C2ZAT-10FJX-10FJx-42 47 611124 8
614373 4 BRLA-BFJX-BFJX-44 48 611145 1
614101 2 AC1A-6FIX-6FIX-133 449 611147 b
614425 2 BC1T-8FJX-8FJK-132 50 618059 4
611206 K 4C1T-6FJE-EFJX-66 51 618330 .
614368 2 BC1T-BFIX-BFJX-60 52 714350 1
614076 1 4C1T-6FJX-6FJX-119 53 715660 1
614154 3 AC1T-BFJIX-BFJIX-221 54 610305 4
614561 2 BC1T=-BFJX-10FJX=-100 55 A1B156 [
615514 fi BC1T-BFJIX-10FJX-276 56 611125 16
615473 1 BC1T-BFJX-8FJX-18 57 618546 4
615465 1 BC1T-BFJIX=-BFJX=-33 58 618630 4
611204 1 AC1T-6FIN-6FIH-T78 59 614365 3
611260 1 AC1T-6FIN-6FJX-44 B0 714340 1
614556 1 16C2AT-16FJX-16FJX90-114 Bl 610193 1
601194 1 1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93 62 618183 1
601279 1 1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose 63 618482 1
618011 1 3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC 64 618170 1
618486 3 9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee 65 618562 1
618115 1 3/4 MOR x 907y 9716 MJIC i fl0447 1
618119 3 9/16 MOR x 90 % 9/16 MJIC 67 611122 1
505210 1 1 NPT x 3.00 Pipe Nipple 68 615401 1

- 95 o

Description

1 NPT ¢ 90° Elbow

1 5/16 MOR x 1 NPT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90°x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPT x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT Close Nipple

374 NPT x lfg NFT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT x 90" Elbow

1 NPT Pipe Plug

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT Eln58 Nipple

1 1/4 NPT x 90" Street Elbow
1 1/4 NPT Siga Outlet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 90 x 7/8 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 7/8 MJIC

1 NPT 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x A 1/4 Hose Barb
3/4 NPT x Bﬂor A/4 MIIC

3/4 NPT x 90"x 7/B MJIC

3/4 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
1/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

1/2 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

9/16 MJIC Buék Head Branch Tee
7/8 MOR x 90 x 3/4 MJIC

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 MOR x Gflg FOR

916 MOR % 90°x 1/4 MNPT
Hydraulic Inline Filter

1/4 NPT x 90"x 9/16 MJIC
4C1T-BFIX-6FJX-22
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Part No. Req.

GO6B6E
610446
610030
610029
749150
607518
615003
606853
618088
605601
760097
GZ00E0
605600
GO5603
611051
614453
610302
611013
607504
606585
760090
614573
616043
616056
615452
611204
616036
614571
610325
615465
616059
616026
615442
614570
615473
611260
616032
614572
615401
615385
614575
606854
615568
615569
606857
606855
606853
6068560
606858
614574
601117
601193
601265
601198
618496
505300
505203
s01102
S06410
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC

PIONEER TRACTOR

REFERENCE DRAWING NO.-298202

Description

Sundstrand 23 Series Pump
Ceszna Auxilary Pump 1.48
Sundstrand Series 18 Wheel Motor
Sundstrand Series 15 Wheel Motor
Stesring Motor

BGR56 Flow Ddvider

Large Manifold

Traction Valve

0il1 Conler

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Hydraulic 011 Tank

Steering Cylinder

Michigan Filter

Line Diffuser

Pressure Cap 3/4 NPT & Lbs,
Dipstick & in.

Solenoid Valve 3-Way

Hydraulic Relief Valve Assembly
B50 Flow Divider

Cessna Three Spool Valve
Receiver Plate Weldment
BC2AT-8FJX-10FJK-114
4CIA-6FJX-BFJX-23
ACIA-6FJX-BFJX-32
6C1T-6FJX-B6FJR-16
4C1T-6FJX-6FJR-78
4C1T-6FIX-6FJIX-12
GBHRLA-6FJX-6FJX-126
10C1T-10FJX-10FJ%-105
BC1T-8FJX-BFJX-33
AGC1A-6FJX-BFJX-33
4C1A-6FJX-6FJX-37
4C1T-6FJX-E6FJX-55
GRLA-EFJX-E6FIN-112
GC1T-6FJX-BFJX-18
4C1T=-6FJX-6FJN-44
BC1A-BFIX-BFJX-66
ERLA-6FJX-EFJX-140

GC1T=-6F JX=-6FJX=-22

BC1T-BF JX-BFJIX-29

Upper Front Leg Hydraulic Tube Assy,

Right Traction Valve Tube Assembly
Right Hydraulic Tube Assembly

Left Hydraulic Tube Assembly

Front Hydraulic Tube Assembly

Left Traction Yalwe Assembly

Right Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Center Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Left Rear Hydraulic Tube Assembly
Lower Front Leg Hydraulic Tube Assy
1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 37

1" 2-Braid Red Hose x 42

/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 140

ifa" 2-Braid Red Hose x 110

3/4 MOR x 45% 9/16 MJIC

1 NPT x 90° Elbow

1 NPT x 4.00 Pipe Nipple

1/4 NPT Pipe Plug
1 1/4 NPT x 90 Street Elbow

a7

Ref.

117

Part No.

715664
714560
506201
505101
505200
505006
618520
618486
618090
618554
618518
618302
618178
618183
618114
611121
613241
618248
618309
&11127
610186
618191
618313
618553
618327
618177
618310
7116000
505213
504702
504955
610305
618311
618482
503820
611126
712440
618563
611147
610193
618555
618109
611122
506303
506602
611159
618059

618315
618531
714331
505110
618011
618126
B18425
618440
618119
611128

Req.
1
2
1
1
3
1
1
3
1
2
s
a
4
1
3
3
1
1
z
1
1
.
2
4
1
3
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
2
3
1
4
4
1
1
4
1
4
]
2
1
1
2
3
1
é
2

1
1
1
1
1
1

Description

1/4 NPT x 1 Hose Barb

NPT x 1 Hose Barb

NPT Close Nipple

NPT Pipe Tee

NPT x 907 Street Elbow

NPT to 1/4 NPT Reducer Bushing

1/4 NPT Run Tee x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 FJIC Swivel Run Tee

1

5/16 MOR x 1 FNPT

1 1/16 MJIC x 3/4 MJIC

1 1/16 FJIC x 7/8 MJIC

S/16 MOR x 90 x 1 1/16 MJIC

1 5/16 MOR xuw"’x 1 5/16 MJIC
7/8 MOR x 90"y 3/4 MJIC

J/16 MOR x 90 x 9/16 MJIC

1/4 NPT x 9!&5 MJIC

3/4 MOR x 90 x Efl MJIC

1

[P S R

1/16 MOR x 90°x 1 1/16 MJIC

1/16 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

1/16 MOR x 1 1716 MJIC

1/16 MOR Plug A

1/16 FJIC Swiyel x 90°% 1 1/16 MIIC
1/16 MOR x 45Y% 1 1/16 MJIC

1/16 MIIC x 7/8 MIIC

7/8 MOR x 3/4 MJIC

1

1716 MJIC x 1 1/16 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 9/16 MJIC

1 NPT % 90°x 3/4 Hose Barb

1 NPT % 3/4 NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT Close Nipple

3/4 Pipe Teeo

3/4 NPT x 907x 3/4 MJIC

3/ MIIC Unifon Tee

3/4 FIIC x 9716 MJIC

1/2 NPT Pipe Tee

T/8 MOR x 7/8 MJIC

1/

1

2 NPT x 374 H35e Barb
1/16 MOR x 90°x 1 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee
3/4 MIIC » 3/4 MJIC x 1 1716 MJIC
3/4 MOR x 9!&5 MJIC

1
1

1/4 NPT x 90 x.9/16 MJIC

1/4 NPT = 90° Elbow
1/4 NPT x 2 1/2 Pipe Nipple

3/4 MOR Plu
3/4 NPT x 7/8 WIIC

3/4 MOR x 45% 3/4 MIIC
9/16 MJIC Cap
1 NPT x 3f3 Hose Barb

1 NPT x 45

Street Elbow

3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 9/46 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 45 x 9/16 MJIC

G9/16 MOR x

90%x 9/16 MIIC Long

9/16 MOR x sﬂ"u 9/16 MIIC
7/8 MOR x 90%x 7/8 MIIC
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Part No.

606495
605601
BO6A52
610389
G14240
614566
606004
610051
610225
610447
614101
614555
614373
611204
614576
614581
614485
614582
614504
614500
615473
615465
611260
614556
601194
601279
618011
618486
618115
618119
505210
505300

Req.
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1985 8200 HYDRAULIC SCHEMATIC
ETGHT ROW ROLLER WITH TASSELTROL
REFERENCE DORAWING NO.-498207

Description

4-5ection Hydraulic Stack Valve
Large Cessna Pump

Gresen Filter 10 Micron 40 GPM
Relief Valve 2000 P5I
4-Section Flow Divider

3/4 NPT Relief Yalve

Front Return Manifold

Gresen 1-Spool Valve

Barnes Hydraulic Motor
Hydraulic Cylinder

Inline Hydraulic Filter
4C1T-6FJA-6FIX-133
10C2AT-10FJX-10FJX-42
ARLA-BFJX=-8FJX-44
AC1T-6FIR-BFJX-T8
10C1T-8FJX-8FJX-80
10C1T-10FJX-8F JX-168
10C2AT=-10FJ%=-10FJ%=-384
10RLA-10FJX-BFJX-198
4C1T-6FJX-BFJX-301
10C1T-10FJX-10FJX- 364
6C1T-6FJX=-BFJX-18
8C1T-BFJX-8FJX-33

4C1T-6F JX=-6FJ%=-424
16C2AT=-16FIX=-16FJX90=114

1 1/4" 2-Braid Red Hose x 93
1/2" 1-Braid Black RLA x 38 Hose
3/8 NPT x 9/16 MJIC

916 MJIC Su&vel Run Tee

3/4 MOR x 90 ﬁ 9/16 MJIC
9/16 MOR x 907x 9/16 MJIC
1.00 NPT x a.gn Pipe Nipple
1.00 NPT x 90 Elbow

Ref.

M
35
k[
37
38
39
a0
1
42
43
44
45
46
a7
13
49
50
51
62
53
54
55
56
57
58

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
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Part No. Req.

618090
618178
7114561
503600
611122
504210
504501
506005
508200
506410
506701
611124
618059
611145
611147
618330
714350
715660
610305
618156
618183
618444
614365
714340
610193

618482
618170
618562
514154
614158
611128
615401
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Description

165/16 MOR x 1 EFT Adaptor

1 5/16 MOR x 90%x 1 5/16 MJIC
1 NPTF x 1 1/4 Hose Barb

1/2 NPT 51055 Nipple

1/4 MNPT x 907x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 NPT x IIE NPT Reducer Bushing
3/4 NPT % 90" Elbow

1 1/4 NPT to 1 NPT Reducer Bushing
1 1/4 NPT Elasﬁ Hipple

1 1/4 NPT x 907 Street Elbow

1 1/4 NPT Siﬂe Qutliet Elbow
1/2 NPT x 907x 7/8 MJIC

3/4 NPT x ?fﬁ MJIC

1/2 NPT x 90°x 3/4 MJIC

1/2 NPT x 3/4 MJIC

1 NPT x 1 5/16 MOR

3/4 NPT x 1/2 Hose Barb

1 1/4 NPT x a 1/4 Hose Barh
3/4 NPT x Bﬂux 3/4 MJIC

3/4 NPT x EDD: 7/8 MJIC

7/8 MOR x 90°x 374 MJIC

9/16 MOR x 9/16 MJIC Run Tee
Restrictor Elbow Assembly

1/2 NPT x 1/Z Hose Barb

9/16 MJIC Bulk Head Branch Tee

3/4 FJIC x 9/16 MJIC

3/4 MOR x 9/1f FOR

9/16 MOR x 907x 1/4 MNPT
4C1T-BFIN-6FJX-221
4C1T-EFJN-6FX-199

7/B MOR x 90°x 7/8 MJIC
6C1T-6FJN-6FIX-22



ABBREVIATIONS

ADPTR - Adaptor

DET - Detail

FNPT - Female National Pipe Thread
FOR - Female O-Ring

MJIC - Male J. I. C.

MOR - Male 0-Ring
P/N - Part Number
QTY - Quantity
REF - Reference
REQ - Required

ST - Street

SWIV - Swivel

UNC - Unified National Course (Thread)
UNF - Unified National Fine (Thread

W/ - With

WLD - Weldment

.
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_A_
Adapter Faf onvieen desiusvamne v 4
AT CTRANE v in s snmie vnis rnss 21
Band.censiismearraiiainnsdinis 21
8 S e e L A AR e o 21
B s a o i aiaraiaal wi s e e B 21
[y [AT] - st e Pl R e 21
Air Intake
Screen..... e - 11
TN o e 5
Air Pot...... e T, B0
Bracket..... 8 L N .50
FE B ) T L 1) R R P R 4
Adjusting Arm.........cooeennns 4
MOUNE. v ciivimmvime i dia msiere Siaie 4
BMEAVE v e e e e e 4q
Arm,
EXEENSTON. cvsvevsianns s sivnsnesi 5
SEROrINg. scicssnanssrssnnis 12,14
s
Band,
Afy Cleaner..oosssnersss PRTIIN .. |
Fugl Tank: e cowsminsssamnscss 18
BatEerY. i s e a s e e 30
BoXivimgn canna s saraisdeesd 30
5 1] | e e e st e 30
Hold Down....ouuus. S s R |
BEAPING HeXuwovsrroinsosnnnansenns 51
Belt, e inennnnnnnnns 4,36,37,38
Blade, Cutter.....cocvvvevurnss 48,49
Bracket,
BIE PO v svisivim v ssirssmemie s 50
Center Holst..uciisavnmumnviin 43
Center Toolbar....cecvcvcncnes 42
CIghL. e avinvamiiansssises 33
PISOL ssansiingui i ssagug 51
Throttle Cable....cveverevncnnnnnns 5
Brake
Gl B s i s ey 12,14,24
1 = o 12,14
. 24
Mount Hub. . ..o oo enennnnn. 12,14
Pl o v vnvamwnsens e e 12,14
Retainer Clip.............. 12,14
Sensor Mount.......ce0n0ene 12,14

INDEX

i
Cable,

BALEBYY.. oo e e S B 30

Brako. . oooavs s R 24

HydrosEatics . coscaaianieannnauy s 26

THraE Y, st e st 27
GAl G v wrmi e e e e e a4 50
Canopy Deflector. ... .coucisansinanassn 24
Cap,

Air Stack. . ccevemernsns S N S 21

istributor..cccececensnsesnnsennnns 5

UV S Sy e 18

BB BIPR . cru e e i ol w4 19

Radiator: coeassamvesinamvis e s .. 10

Steering Wheel.....covvrvincnaasn. 28
Carburetor....... S R S TR R R 4
Carriage Pivot Pini...ccoiioivniniaii 31
Center Deflector..ieeserecrsrasccncsn- 43
Center Toolbar.....ccoevessvsvsrsrnsses a2
CasSNa. PUMD. v.occennevisnsrsnssessnses 8,9
Circuit Board..vevveevorenonsenans SR L
Choke Cable.......... S 25
Clanmp: SONSOT. « cns v vmpssmmnvisensaswness 51
COTUIMY,: SEBBYITIO. & 565 aniemonises waramcenss 28
] e D
Cradle; Fuel Tankic:esesersseeusysnees 18
Cutter

Blade o e S R R T 48

REA: o i S R RN e b s P 48
Cylinder,

5 § 5 o S g S 44,45

Steering...veeveerearnosceanannnnan 22

=5

DECAY S o wmeiim s o b R B e 58,59
Diode Circuit........ R R e 35
Rpsticks Oilcacveimuaisaarivraniii 19
Disc,

BrakB G e e e e e 12,14

e [ 1+ 1 SO S s e 27
Distributor Cap....vovevverunnncnnnnnnns 5
Drive Sprocket.......covvuiunann — 46
Dust Cap...... B m—. 47

b

Eaton Pump............. SRR S .
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Electric Hydraulic Valve....... he,h3
Electronic Ignition Modulator...... 5
ENGINE . e e eeneenrennnsrnnnennnens 4,5
Hood. o ov v vevnnnns O 32
1] o= 1 2 4
Exhaust
Heat SR vvwwesmmnmas R
PR s wimanmaaci e s e e 20
-F-
| I e e e e B e e 4
o Ts P o b L e e AP el 4
11T o g b e TR 4
Filler Ring, Sundstrand............ 5
Filter
Air Cleaner.coveweeeenneennnnn 21
i1 -1 T S — 4,18
BPBSONY ¢ o ivmn woirsas: s 19,39,40,41
MICATQAN: s v vvsevsessasmass i 19
i S asrmnsacy s e 4,19
Flag Sensor............ N A 51
FRASRY i wvan e e s e 25,32
Flow Divider............ 29,39.,40,41
L p Lo 0] (i ED e P A 27
Fuel,
L T N 25
Selector Valve......covvnnnn.. 18
SENder. s eci i 18
Tank. .o eeereneeeneenennas —— 1 1
T BANE v v s waad a 18
-G..
Gauge,
Epe s s R R e e 25
Temperature. . ..oveeeeeereennnn 25
Gear,
ATUMUNUM. oy v s s vr e ennennnnns 46
L b 4 o a6
BONBTRUIN 5 5w o i i i 5
Eontral Rod...cooessemmsees 5
Mont . cooiveansineiis R T 5
e SEraD. s e 24,30
= [-[_
Headlight. ..ovvencenennnnonnenenns 33
Heat Shield.........ovviiinernnnn. 20
Hoist Column.....oovvvnevnennnnnn. 43
Hook, Rubber......ccoveveeninnennns 10
Hour Meter....... TR AT B R 25
Hydraulic
Manifold MoUnt: . ocriansunssss 7
MO s nnids s e 46,47,48
Relief Valve....vvvevvsnnssnnss 7
Solenoid Valve.......covvne... 29
Hydrostatic
Cable Mount......... e 5

Contral Head....vosavisadivviiadeii 26

1=
Ignition Switch....cccccececcrncsoness 25
Indicator Light Sun Shield............ 25
LS D LD v inmin mtcmen o w aac s e Bt e 24
M-
Male Corn CuELer.cvesimssmvesesiasss 49
Manifold. . covevssmseranaaaamas 7.39,40,41
Mater, Hollf:commarmive i whime 25
Mcoro Switchesemiaanmiiasseoiss 26,50
Motor,
Hydraulic..oooveevscanscinnss 46,47 ,48
1|1 R P S il
Steering.....ocieueenaes PP 28
=T - O — 12,14
Mount,
B B N A TN, v vm s m wcw o i o i o 4
Brake Sensor.....ccceesssssssnsrenss 12
Circult Board....ceeceivecaasisanss B
T o [ L | T R TS b
Hydraulic Manifold......ccovicevnenn 7
Hydrostatic Cable....ccooccancanann. 5
REPTOGRY i oricsaensasisvevesus e 42
L e L e e e ey g NP 24
Starter Solenoid....ccciecemnnnnnnne 5
Mounting Socket. ... oieiivenennnnnnnns 32
T = R 20
UL T T T O L o i i o 32
-0-
0il,
8, 11 ] 4% e e T AN st L e O R 10
DIBSEICK s rbssnenvasmseanavn s 19
LN T A e o A Y P il
ENABr . s er e seeressencranansnnannnannnn B
4 11 11, 2o e O — 13
G F- 101 5 . £ D e 19
8 1y i 1 e L 0 T 24
L T T 24
Qutput Shaft....... .. o R R b
Outrigger Mount........ccoivineenn R
-p-
Pivot Pin..eeeveenenrareonssascnncnnns 43
CAPPIA0R . oo vvemumndonaarensstenssns 31
Pressure Cap, vessvvsnsvsnwsessomessans 19
Pump,
L . T T L G T ar 8,9,37
EABON G s i o R R 8
Lever Extension.....cecossssssssss 8,9
Sundstrand, o s iEneee 9,36,38



_Ru
RAdTator: covy e v asd v Ess ey 10
CaDcess s arn LR e e 10
Recovery Tank....-ccocvaanaan. 10
SO0 s S e T s 10
Relief Filter Bracket....... 39,40,41
Relief Valve...oeovereeunnnn. 39.40,41
Retainer Ring......ceceveevcnnnnnn 51
Rubber Hook......cvvivenunnnnns 10,32
aBS
Screen Adr Intake......covieiinnnnn 18
Scraen Slide. i vanvns e 32
Beal Bt cuusaianiavavidiiiawiensing 7
o P e TP P 24
51T ¢ AR e e B I 24
Sender,
R T R T T T 18
13 | 5
Temperature....ooeveevse. s 4
Sensor
CIUMD. o oo wvw swmmnwwwnim s s h
FlA0sss s v anwsanises AR R 51
shaft Qutput...ccivasnnsninneiveis 5
SNERVR v v s e e e R R R e (il
ATERPRATOr i o e s 4
Sheet Metal. ... i ovosensinsvusid?
Shield,
Exhaust Heat. ....covevcvvvnennnn 4
Indicator Light Sun........... 25
Wheel Motor.....ovvvennnnnnnns 12
Shroud, Radiator......cvoveeennnn. 10
SAUORATY - ocisom s e —— i
Slow Moving Vehicle Sign.......... 32
socket; Mounting.......cosisaviven 32
Solenoid Valve, Hydraulic..... s
Spacer,
FaR: s dian Ty s s s e e s 4
LT T 1 11 ) e R e b S 5
OQutrigger Post......coocunan-- 42
SPring. s esee. S — 36,37,38
Tightener.......oveuunn. 36,37,38
Sprocket, Drive......cveeyennnnnnn 46
Stalk Guide.....ovvevvenmsnnnsns . )
T 48
ROTIEP. cvvmanassmaveaias i ., .46
TAre Pl I : ou v ew s 47
starter Soleniod.oscvuisiupaniits 5
Mot coiavianies A
Steering,
PR o v nimtin e mmmn mm e gm . b
ColUmN. .o e s ies s nnnannnnns 28
Cylinder. ..o oisooeanannns 22
1 7)) R — R R 28
Whee ). sussissnavssssmnasss s 28
Hhee] BaAP ovvvarsnasasiaiEgn 28

Step, Operator Station................ 24

Strap,
Ground,...... ————— M1 24,30
031 Tank.eecsenss SO Y T . 19
Sundstirand PUMD. .o o0 sesmssvssmmnssnmnns 9
Switch,
Ignition.cvesuneis B 0 O R 25
LVENE namm s s s 1 Sk a0 b P
MECD v v wate e e e s 26,50
Traction Valve o e vemae 24
T
TRAIVHIONE . . s cassasssnssasssrsomnmnnans 32
Tank,
Band. ...ovivnrrvennennnransncanaann 18
Fuel...cocenuansnnans A Cea e 18
15 ) e, 19
Radiator RecOVerY: . .ssssvssnonmsnios 10
Tasseltrol,
SR v v o, T T 51
BOR Gy v s s w2 TR 50
Switch Plate......... P R Gy e 35
Temperature,
GRAUGR. o5 5visis e sisivmsvamedssssn e 25
LT T | R P e P STty g 4
Throttle,
B Y o o s o e Y 27
Cable Brackpl. .. cvanncnsmassmmmuans 5
LONBY s v v i rvimcwontin v 8 o 27
Tae BAT e asviemmemias s e SRR 42
THe CYAME. coisnsvanmwss s s tn e e 42
TieRed e ssmmnmvassa SR A 23
Taire s e rrrrr e st dirasdanvwi i 16,47
B e s S e SR 47
1E> ] 5 1T | e e b AT Wy e o 43
Torque Hub....... ... ......... 12,13,14,15
Traction Valve...veeeeenseencnnonnnnes 24
L L o ot | TR U ]
Trash. Finger cvesasssmammmsnns swmmsss 46
-y-
Valve,
Cessna Three-Spool................. 34
Electric Hydraulic..... o S 52,53
Fuel Selector..cocevssscasaas e 18
Gresen One-Spool...ccevevunnnnn.... 33
Handle......convunn eraerareaaerann 34
Hydranlic Rellef. cocaronsnan snmsnrus 7
TPACEION s n sumsns os A e e b
Yoltage Regulator......cveeevnnnnnnanes 4
-W-
Wheel,
MaLOr: s osr ot A e e 12,13,14,15
Shield...oveeirenrronrenrsnnnnns 12,14



SEOBRPING: o wv vy wivwmimn v smemsns 28
Wiring Diagram.......... .+..61,62,63
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